
1ST 197 1ST 1.502 1ST

2ND 195 2nd 1.855 2ND

3RD 195 3rd 1.902 3RD

4TH 193 4th 1.949 4TH

5TH 193 5th 1.949 5TH

6TH 193 6th 2.049 6TH

7TH 192 7th 2.143 7TH

8TH 191 8th 2.143 8TH

9TH 191 9th 2.195 9TH

10TH 190 10th 2.280 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.035 2 1ST 1.035 13th

2ND 50 1.262 1 2nd 1.18

3RD 50 1.306 4 3rd 1.262 45

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 R,J 49 0 1.435 45 0 1.964 32 0 2.351 48 1 2.445 174 39 1 2.049 6 45 21 2 2

2 Y 102 49 1 3.972 45 0 2.808 49 0 1.378 43 0 4.168 186 27 1 3.082 33 60 32 0

3 Y 103 47 2 3.060 49 0 2.249 44 1 3.799 50 2 1.601 190 14 5 2.677 16 30 14 0

4 Y 104 R 44 0 2.393 49 1 2.783 45 1 6.507 49 0 2.910 187 24 2 3.648 39 63 35 0

5 Y 105 DQ 0 DQ 40 0 1.871 48 1 1.698 49 1 3.041 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 Y 106 44 0 3.645 48 0 3.716 41 0 2.417 49 2 1.736 182 34 2 2.879 26 60 31 0

7 Y 107 R 44 0 3.664 49 0 2.935 46 1 2.858 47 1 4.359 186 29 2 3.454 38 67 37 0

8 Y 108 47 0 2.928 46 0 2.357 48 1 3.209 46 0 3.173 187 23 1 2.917 29 52 26 0

9 Y 109 R 50 1 2.539 49 1 3.036 47 0 1.870 49 2 1.335 195 3 4 2.195 9 12 5 5 0 3 8

10 Y 110 R 44 0 2.662 49 2 2.938 50 0 2.636 48 3 3.566 191 9 5 2.951 30 39 19 0 0

11 N 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 112 47 0 1.676 48 0 2.898 48 0 2.677 47 2 2.807 190 13 2 2.515 14 27 13 0

13 Y 113 48 0 2.625 48 2 2.786 50 2 1.938 46 0 3.399 192 7 4 2.687 18 25 12 1 1

14 Y 114 45 0 3.722 48 2 1.983 47 1 3.508 50 3 1.724 190 15 6 2.734 20 35 16 0

15 Y 115 48 1 2.279 47 0 3.019 46 0 2.034 47 0 2.070 188 21 1 2.351 12 33 15 0

16 Y 116 46 2 6.068 42 0 6.724 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 Y 117 47 0 1.673 43 0 4.134 48 2 5.119 48 0 2.657 186 28 2 3.396 35 63 34 0

18 Y 118 49 1 1.939 42 0 2.417 50 2 1.407 47 0 1.844 188 20 3 1.902 3 23 10 5 0 5

19 N 119 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 Y 120 47 2 2.756 48 0 1.922 48 2 2.846 47 1 2.320 190 12 5 2.461 13 25 11 0

21 Y 121 49 3 1.531 50 4 1.661 44 0 2.799 48 2 2.580 191 8 9 2.143 8 16 7 0 0 1 1

22 Y 122 47 0 2.072 49 1 2.597 47 1 2.704 9 0 9.783 152 42 2 4.289 41 83 42 0

23 Y 123 49 0 2.522 39 0 2.395 45 0 3.239 45 0 2.973 178 38 0 2.782 22 60 30 0

24 Y 124 34 0 2.566 49 2 3.067 50 3 2.120 49 1 3.384 182 33 6 2.784 23 56 29 0

25 Y 201 49 0 3.626 50 2 2.103 49 3 2.855 49 3 2.237 197 1 8 2.705 19 20 9 7 0 7

26 Y 202 R 47 0 3.756 48 0 2.912 48 3 1.931 47 1 2.858 190 17 4 2.864 25 42 20 0

27 Y 203 DQ 0 DQ 50 2 1.738 47 1 2.412 45 0 2.333 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 Y 204 48 1 1.828 49 2 1.658 47 0 2.830 46 0 1.478 190 11 3 1.949 5 16 6 3 2 5

29 Y 205 F 49 0 2.210 46 1 3.928 48 2 3.269 46 0 2.516 189 19 3 2.981 32 51 25 0

30 Y 206 49 1 1.987 44 0 2.650 49 2 1.810 45 1 4.995 187 22 4 2.861 24 46 22 0

31 Y 207 R 43 0 3.661 45 0 3.212 47 0 3.488 48 0 3.429 183 30 0 3.448 36 66 36 0

32 Y 208 48 2 1.976 48 1 2.561 41 0 3.349 45 0 3.675 182 35 3 2.890 28 63 33 0

33 Y 209 50 0 2.512 48 0 2.456 50 4 1.868 47 1 1.735 195 2 5 2.143 7 9 3 6 1 5 12

34 Y 210 R 48 0 3.754 41 0 3.592 49 0 3.637 45 0 2.823 183 31 0 3.452 37 68 38 0

35 Y 211 R 43 0 4.220 43 0 3.524 41 0 3.082 38 0 4.355 165 41 0 3.795 40 81 40 0

36 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 Y 213 R 42 0 1.523 48 1 3.473 48 2 2.684 44 0 2.475 182 32 3 2.539 15 47 23 0

38 Y 214 45 0 2.164 49 0 1.336 49 0 1.474 50 2 1.035 193 4 2 1.502 1 5 1 4 7 7 18

39 Y 215 49 1 2.083 50 4 1.306 45 1 5.546 46 0 2.036 190 16 6 2.743 21 37 18 0

40 Y 216 49 0 3.466 45 1 3.121 46 1 3.022 46 1 1.910 186 26 3 2.880 27 53 28 0

41 Y 217 R 42 0 4.870 42 0 5.081 43 0 5.544 44 0 6.551 171 40 0 5.512 42 82 41 0

42 Y 218 R,F,J 49 1 1.752 48 0 2.117 48 0 1.573 48 1 2.352 193 5 2 1.949 4 9 2 3 4 6 13

43 Y 219 R 46 0 3.089 48 1 2.511 48 1 2.925 47 0 3.304 189 18 2 2.957 31 49 24 0

44 Y 220 50 2 1.749 48 1 1.582 47 1 2.411 45 0 1.678 190 10 4 1.855 2 12 4 0 6 4 10

45 Y 221 R 46 0 2.591 47 0 3.739 42 0 1.880 46 1 4.547 181 37 1 3.189 34 71 39 0

46 Y 222 42 0 1.180 49 1 2.342 43 0 3.509 47 1 3.705 181 36 2 2.684 17 53 27 0

47 Y 223 50 3 1.769 45 0 3.464 48 1 2.207 43 0 1.875 186 25 4 2.329 11 36 17 0

48 Y 224 49 1 3.338 50 1 1.262 49 1 2.052 45 0 2.467 193 6 3 2.280 10 16 8 2 0 0 2

5

9

9

12

12

16

16

16

20

23

25

25

27

Jeff Conover

Thuman Ford

Mike McBride

Chris Neri

Robert Redman

 

Larry Averitt

Terry Balding

Rebecca Corder

Paul Hilgedick

Tyler Pope

Jason Danley

Darrell Dacus

Gabe Matheny

James Phillips

Terry Olroyd

Sonny Korner

Sophie Bryeans

Dean Bryson

Bart Sauter

John Fowler

Fred Thurman

David Nance

Tim Claunch

Darrell Jones

Johnny Powers

David McDowell

Steve Wilson

Gaylon Bryeans

 

Bill Griswold

David Dorris

Andy Williams

Competitor

Jim Andress

Matt Owen

Larry Lindley

Nick Mansfield

Jerry Stroup

Jerry Rochelle

Lincoln Scaife

 

James Lederer

John Ross

Jonathan Jones

Wayne Corder

Randy Horman

Andrew Powers

Robby Miles

Jerry Rochelle Johnny Powers

Gaylon Bryeans

Bill Griswold

Andy Williams

Robby Miles

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Lincoln Scaife

Darrell Dacus

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 4

DATE 6-30-2019

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

MSSA - Memphis, TN

Johnny Powers

Mike McBride

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Jerry Rochelle

Bart Sauter

Darrell Dacus

Gaylon Bryeans

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

David Dorris

Bart Sauter

Sophie Bryeans

Jeff Conover

Andy Williams

David Dorris

50

42

50

Bart Sauter

James Phillips

Jeff Conover

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Terry Balding

Andrew Powers

Jeff Conover

Sophie Bryeans

Mike McBride

Bart Sauter

Jeff Conover

John Fowler

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Bart Sauter

Sophie Bryeans

Mike McBride

Darrell Dacus

Jerry Rochelle

LG TARGET 4 X 

TOTAL

Terry Balding

David Dorris

Jeff Conover

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 194 1ST 1.920 1ST

2ND 194 2nd 2.075 2ND

3RD 192 3rd 2.077 3RD

4TH 192 4th 2.089 4TH

5TH 192 5th 2.102 5TH

6TH 191 6th 2.238 6TH

7TH 191 7th 2.257 7TH

8TH 191 8th 2.352 8TH

9TH 191 9th 2.392 9TH

10TH 190 10th 2.393 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.279 0 1ST 1.076 13th

2nd 50 1.404 2 2ND 1.122

3rd 50 1.572 2 3RD 1.141 45

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 R,J 49 2 2.656 49 0 2.827 46 0 1.076 45 0 1.122 189 13 2 1.920 1 14 3 7 5 12

2 Y 102 47 1 3.417 47 1 4.141 49 1 2.197 47 0 2.834 190 12 3 3.147 33 45 24 0

3 Y 103 50 0 1.974 49 0 1.891 47 0 2.624 48 1 1.818 194 1 1 2.077 3 4 1 7 5 7 19

4 Y 104 R 49 0 3.059 47 0 3.306 49 0 2.266 47 0 1.921 192 5 0 2.638 21 26 9 3 0 3

5 Y 105 46 0 3.089 45 0 3.251 46 0 1.617 48 1 2.574 185 24 1 2.633 20 44 22 0

6 Y 106 46 0 1.537 48 1 2.728 45 0 3.176 47 0 2.127 186 20 1 2.392 9 29 12 0 0

7 Y 107 R 46 0 2.680 45 0 2.682 50 2 1.572 50 1 2.017 191 6 3 2.238 6 12 2 2 2 6 10

8 Y 108 44 0 3.167 49 2 1.917 48 2 3.576 50 2 1.850 191 8 6 2.628 19 27 11 0 0

9 Y 109 R 43 1 5.156 50 3 1.666 43 0 2.438 45 0 3.080 181 38 4 3.085 32 70 38 0

10 Y 110 R 47 0 2.930 46 0 4.140 47 0 1.881 46 0 4.219 186 22 0 3.293 35 57 32 0

11 N 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 112 48 0 2.151 49 1 2.569 50 2 2.160 45 0 2.846 192 3 3 2.432 12 15 5 5 3 8

13 Y 113 47 0 4.212 47 0 3.984 49 0 1.244 43 0 4.422 186 23 0 3.466 36 59 33 0

14 Y 114 47 1 3.383 49 1 2.470 43 0 2.176 49 0 2.441 188 18 2 2.618 18 36 15 0

15 Y 115 49 0 2.545 48 0 2.363 46 0 2.408 49 0 2.647 192 4 0 2.491 14 18 7 4 1 5

16 Y 116 33 1 7.450 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 Y 117 44 0 2.861 45 0 1.366 49 0 2.630 43 0 3.476 181 36 0 2.583 17 53 29 0

18 Y 118 46 1 2.799 50 1 1.591 46 0 2.063 47 0 3.545 189 14 2 2.500 15 29 13 0

19 N 119 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 Y 120 49 1 2.927 46 0 4.587 44 0 5.280 44 0 3.731 183 34 1 4.131 43 77 40 0

21 Y 121 47 0 3.408 48 1 2.944 48 1 3.270 46 0 4.287 189 16 2 3.477 37 53 30 0

22 Y 122 45 0 2.275 48 1 2.571 44 0 2.170 42 0 2.557 179 39 1 2.393 10 49 25 0 0

23 Y 123 49 2 2.141 45 0 3.394 48 1 2.007 46 0 3.459 188 19 3 2.750 22 41 21 0

24 Y 124 47 1 2.594 47 2 3.097 50 0 2.258 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 201 45 0 2.904 50 2 1.404 47 0 2.540 48 0 1.558 190 10 2 2.102 5 15 4 0 3 4 7

26 Y 202 R 50 1 2.245 48 0 3.020 46 1 3.855 47 2 2.367 191 9 4 2.872 29 38 18 0 0

27 Y 203 37 0 3.145 49 1 2.027 49 3 1.751 49 1 3.014 184 27 5 2.484 13 40 20 0

28 Y 204 46 0 2.017 46 0 3.220 49 2 2.701 49 2 2.115 190 11 4 2.513 16 27 10 0 0

29 Y 205 F 37 0 3.590 48 1 2.649 46 0 4.837 45 0 4.893 176 42 1 3.992 41 83 43 0

30 Y 206 43 0 2.504 46 0 3.338 48 0 2.935 47 1 2.325 184 28 1 2.776 24 52 28 0

31 Y 207 R 44 1 4.608 46 1 4.379 49 1 3.120 46 0 4.302 185 26 3 4.102 42 68 37 0

32 Y 208 49 1 3.144 47 0 3.420 48 1 4.554 50 3 1.822 194 2 5 3.235 34 36 16 6 6

33 Y 209 49 0 1.141 49 3 2.568 49 3 2.600 44 1 3.266 191 7 7 2.394 11 18 6 1 2 3

34 Y 210 R 39 0 5.510 46 0 2.107 46 0 3.543 43 0 3.171 174 43 0 3.583 38 81 42 0

35 Y 211 R 45 0 3.264 44 0 3.597 49 2 3.066 40 0 4.650 178 41 2 3.644 39 80 41 0

36 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 Y 213 R 46 2 2.692 44 0 3.586 47 1 2.335 49 1 2.865 186 21 4 2.870 28 49 26 0

38 Y 214 49 1 1.499 45 0 2.891 45 0 1.747 44 0 2.162 183 30 1 2.075 2 32 14 6 6

39 Y 215 49 1 1.568 45 0 2.916 43 0 2.382 45 0 4.347 182 35 1 2.803 26 61 34 0

40 Y 216 47 1 2.371 48 0 3.619 45 0 1.934 49 0 3.585 189 15 1 2.877 30 45 23 0

41 Y 217 R 47 0 2.056 47 0 3.419 45 0 3.800 44 1 6.517 183 33 1 3.948 40 73 39 0

42 Y 218 R,F,J 45 0 1.365 47 1 4.016 45 1 4.017 44 0 2.602 181 37 2 3.000 31 68 36 0

43 Y 219 R 46 0 1.937 48 1 1.919 45 0 3.183 45 1 4.431 184 29 2 2.868 27 56 31 0

44 Y 220 48 2 1.967 45 0 2.347 44 0 2.501 46 1 2.214 183 31 3 2.257 7 38 17 1 1

45 Y 221 R 48 1 2.823 45 0 2.507 41 0 2.562 45 2 3.194 179 40 3 2.772 23 63 35 0

46 Y 222 48 1 2.604 50 0 1.279 47 1 4.079 40 0 3.186 185 25 2 2.787 25 50 27 0

47 Y 223 49 2 1.897 42 0 1.638 48 0 2.272 49 1 2.547 188 17 3 2.089 4 21 8 4 0 4

48 Y 224 49 3 1.921 48 0 1.335 44 0 3.346 42 0 2.806 183 32 3 2.352 8 40 19 0 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Andrew Powers

Johnny Powers

Robby Miles

Mike McBride

Matt Owen

Terry Olroyd

Jonathan Jones

Terry Balding

Jerry Stroup

4

12

14

15

15

18

18

21

26

27

27

29

Nick Mansfield

Mike McBride

John Ross

Nick Mansfield

29Andrew Powers

49

45

46

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Randy Horman

Gaylon Bryeans

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Andrew Powers

Bart Sauter

John Ross

Terry Olroyd

Johnny Powers

Thuman Ford

Robby Miles

Matt Owen

Jonathan Jones

Gabe Matheny

James Phillips

Terry Olroyd

Jeff Conover

Sonny Korner

Sophie Bryeans

Jason Danley

Darrell Dacus

 

Dean Bryson

Bart Sauter

John Fowler

Fred Thurman

Tyler Pope

Thuman Ford

Mike McBride

Chris Neri

Robert Redman

Paul Hilgedick

David Dorris

David Nance

Tim Claunch

Darrell Jones

Johnny Powers

Larry Lindley

Steve Wilson

Gaylon Bryeans

 

Bill Griswold

David McDowell

Larry Averitt

Terry Balding

Rebecca Corder

 

Robby Miles

Andy Williams

Jim Andress

Matt Owen

Randy Horman

Nick Mansfield

Jerry Stroup

Jerry Rochelle

Lincoln Scaife

Andrew Powers

James Lederer

John Ross

Jonathan Jones

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Wayne Corder

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 4

MSSA - Memphis, TN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

James Phillips

Johnny Powers

Nick Mansfield

Johnny Powers

OVERALL 

PLACE

Randy Horman

David Nance

Andrew Powers

Mike McBride

David McDowell

Nick Mansfield

Darrell Dacus

Jeff Conover

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

John Ross

Jerry Stroup

DATE 6-30-2019



1st 1.789 1ST 27 13TH 69

2nd 1.985 2ND 34 14th 71

3rd 2.056 3RD 35 15th 77

4th 2.201 4TH 37 16th 79

5th 2.209 5TH 42 17th 79

6TH 43 18th 80

7TH 50 19th 82

1st 387 8TH 51 20th 84

2nd 386 9TH 52

3rd 384 10TH 56

4th 382 11th 57 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 381 12th 59 45

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Andrew Powers Y R,J 2.049 1.920 1.985 2 174 189 363 36 3 6 39 1 13 59 12 0

102 James Lederer Y 3.082 3.147 3.114 32 186 190 376 20 4 33 27 33 12 105 33 0

103 John Ross Y 2.677 2.077 2.377 9 190 194 384 3 6 16 14 3 1 34 2 6

104 Jonathan Jones Y R 3.648 2.638 3.143 34 187 192 379 9 2 39 24 21 5 89 22 0

105 Wayne Corder Y DQ 2.633 DQ DQ DQ 185 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 20 24 DQ DQ 0

106 Randy Horman Y 2.879 2.392 2.635 14 182 186 368 29 3 26 34 9 20 89 21 0

107 Nick Mansfield Y R 3.454 2.238 2.846 24 186 191 377 14 5 38 29 6 6 79 17 0

108 Jerry Stroup Y 2.917 2.628 2.772 20 187 191 378 11 7 29 23 19 8 79 16 0

109 Jerry Rochelle Y R 2.195 3.085 2.640 15 195 181 376 18 8 9 3 32 38 82 19 0

110 Lincoln Scaife Y R 2.951 3.293 3.122 33 191 186 377 15 5 30 9 35 22 96 24 0

111  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

112 Robby Miles Y 2.515 2.432 2.473 12 190 192 382 4 5 14 13 12 3 42 5 3

113 Andy Williams Y 2.687 3.466 3.076 31 192 186 378 12 4 18 7 36 23 84 20 0

114 Jim Andress Y 2.734 2.618 2.676 16 190 188 378 10 8 20 15 18 18 71 14 0

115 Matt Owen Y 2.351 2.491 2.421 11 188 192 380 7 1 12 21 14 4 51 8 0

116 Larry Lindley Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

117 Steve Wilson Y 3.396 2.583 2.990 29 186 181 367 32 2 35 28 17 36 116 34 0

118 Gaylon Bryeans Y 1.902 2.500 2.201 4 188 189 377 13 5 3 20 15 14 52 9 0

119  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

120 Bill Griswold Y 2.461 4.131 3.296 35 190 183 373 26 6 13 12 43 34 102 30 0

121 David Dorris Y 2.143 3.477 2.810 22 191 189 380 8 11 8 8 37 16 69 13 0

122 David Nance Y 4.289 2.393 3.341 36 152 179 331 41 3 41 42 10 39 132 35 0

123 Tim Claunch Y 2.782 2.750 2.766 19 178 188 366 34 3 22 38 22 19 101 29 0

124 Darrell Jones Y 2.784 DQ DQ DQ 182 DQ DQ DQ 9 23 33 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

201 Johnny Powers Y 2.705 2.102 2.403 10 197 190 387 1 10 19 1 5 10 35 3 5

202 David McDowell Y R 2.864 2.872 2.868 25 190 191 381 5 8 25 17 29 9 80 18 0

203 Larry Averitt Y DQ 2.484 DQ DQ DQ 184 DQ DQ 8 DQ DQ 13 27 DQ DQ 0

204 Terry Balding Y 1.949 2.513 2.231 6 190 190 380 6 7 5 11 16 11 43 6 2

205 Rebecca Corder Y F 2.981 3.992 3.487 37 189 176 365 35 4 32 19 41 42 134 37 0

206 Paul Hilgedick Y 2.861 2.776 2.818 23 187 184 371 28 5 24 22 24 28 98 26 0

207 Tyler Pope Y R 3.448 4.102 3.775 40 183 185 368 31 3 36 30 42 26 134 38 0

208 Thuman Ford Y 2.890 3.235 3.063 30 182 194 376 19 8 28 35 34 2 99 28 0

209 Mike McBride Y 2.143 2.394 2.268 7 195 191 386 2 12 7 2 11 7 27 1 7

210 Chris Neri Y R 3.452 3.583 3.517 38 183 174 357 38 0 37 31 38 43 149 39 0

211 Robert Redman Y R 3.795 3.644 3.720 39 165 178 343 40 2 40 41 39 41 161 41 0

212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

213 Dean Bryson Y R 2.539 2.870 2.704 17 182 186 368 30 7 15 32 28 21 96 23 0

214 Bart Sauter Y 1.502 2.075 1.789 1 193 183 376 16 3 1 4 2 30 37 4 4

215 John Fowler Y 2.743 2.803 2.773 21 190 182 372 27 7 21 16 26 35 98 25 0

216 Fred Thurman Y 2.880 2.877 2.879 26 186 189 375 21 4 27 26 30 15 98 27 0

217 Sonny Korner Y R 5.512 3.948 4.730 41 171 183 354 39 1 42 40 40 33 155 40 0

218 Sophie Bryeans Y R,F,J 1.949 3.000 2.474 13 193 181 374 23 4 4 5 31 37 77 15 0

219 Jason Danley Y R 2.957 2.868 2.912 27 189 184 373 25 4 31 18 27 29 105 32 0

220 Darrell Dacus Y 1.855 2.257 2.056 3 190 183 373 24 7 2 10 7 31 50 7 1

221 Gabe Matheny Y R 3.189 2.772 2.980 28 181 179 360 37 4 34 37 23 40 134 36 0

222 James Phillips Y 2.684 2.787 2.736 18 181 185 366 33 4 17 36 25 25 103 31 0

223 Terry Olroyd Y 2.329 2.089 2.209 5 186 188 374 22 7 11 25 4 17 57 11 0

224 Jeff Conover Y 2.280 2.352 2.316 8 193 183 376 17 6 10 6 8 32 56 10 0

Bart Sauter

Andrew Powers

Darrell Dacus

Gaylon Bryeans

Terry Olroyd

Johnny Powers

Mike McBride

John Ross

Robby Miles

David McDowell

David McDowell

Mike McBride

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

David Dorris

Jim Andress

Sophie Bryeans

Jerry Stroup

Nick Mansfield

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 4

MSSA - Memphis, TN

Two Gun Overall Results

DATE 6-30-2019

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

Andrew Powers

Jerry Rochelle

Andy Williams

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

Darrell Dacus

Matt Owen

Gaylon Bryeans

Jeff Conover

Terry Olroyd

John Ross

Johnny Powers

Bart Sauter

Robby Miles

Terry Balding

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank



MSSA - Memphis, TN

Light Gun Equipment List

DATE 6-30-2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Robby Miles LG 6 BR Bat Brux JB 1600 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

Gabe Matheny LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger PRT Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's Bullets Stroud

Nick Mansfield LG 6 DASHER Borden Rock Creek Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's Bullets TJ Stroup

Terry Balding LG 6 BR Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Roy Hunter Balding

Fred Thurman LG 6 mm Savage Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 4007 Berger 105 VLD Self

Sonny Korner LG 6.5 Creedmore Sako Benchmark KRG Nightforce H4350 Sierra

Chris Neri LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger DQ Gunworks

James Phillips LG 6 BR Bat Brux Leonard Nightforce 15-55 Varget Phillips Claunch

Bruce Buchanan LG 6 BR Bat Brux PRT Vortex H4895 Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

Larry Averitt LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Scoville March H4895 Vapor Trail D. Scott

Jerry Stroup LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Byers Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's Bullets D. Jones

Bill Griswold LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein PRT Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger

Darrell Jones LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce 15-55 Varget Eazor D. Jones

Jason Danley LG 6 BR Remington Kreiger MBR Tooley Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger Danley

Jonathan Jones LG 6 BR Remington Brux Grayboe Sightron 10-50 Varget Berger Danley

James Lederer LG 6 BR Borden Lederer VonMinden Vortex Varget Bart's Bullets Lederer

Darrell Dacus LG 6 BR Bat Lederer ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

Dean Bryson LG 6 BR Kelbly Kreiger Kelby Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105 VLD DQ Gunworks

John Ross LG 6 BR Borden Hawk Hill Shehane Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

Randy Horman LG 6 BR Bat Lederer Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's Bullets MMT

Thuman Ford LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Self

Wayne Corder LG 6 DASHER Borden Brux Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's Bullets Borden

Rebecca Corder LG 6 DASHER Borden Brux Nightforce Varget Nosler Borden

Bart Sauter LG 6 BRA Bat Lederer Scarbrough Valdada H4895 Bart's Bullets Stroud

Andrew Powers LG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill TM Nightforce 15-55 RL17 Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

Steve Wilson LG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 12-42 Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

Jim Andress LG 6 BR Bat Lederer Wheeler Valdada Varget Bart's Bullets Wheeler

David Dorris LG 6 BR Nesika Brux ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget 106 Fireformers DQ Gunworks

Terry Olroyd LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 12-42 8208 XBR Vapor Trail Speraneo

Robert Redman LG 6 DASHER Haverkamp Kreiger Hart Vortex Win 760 Berger L. Lindley

Andy Williams LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Shehane Nightforce 12-42 RL15 Precision LGP

Larry Lindley LG 6 BR Haverkamp Self Vortex Varget Berger L. Lindley

Jerry Rochelle LG 6 BRA Bat Lederer CPS Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

David McDowell LG 6 BR Borden Kreiger Bernoski Nightforce 12-42 N140 Berger Kemp

Sophie Bryeans LG 6 BR Bat Brux CPS Sightron 10-50 Varget Bart's Bullets Self

Gaylon Bryeans LG 6 BR Bat Brux CPS Sightron 10-50 Varget Bart's Bullets Self

Lincoln Scaife LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Bart's Bullets Wheeler

David Nance LG 6 BR Bat Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 8208 XBR Bart's Bullets Conover

Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley

Paul Hilgedick LG 6 DASHER Stolle Broughton ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger Self

Jeff Conover LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Bart's Bullets Conover

Tyler Pope LG 6 BRA Defiance Brux Mannors Sightron 10-50 Varget Berger South Precision

Matt Owen LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Scarbrough Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's Bullets Billy Stevens

John Fowler LG 6 BRA Bat Lederer BAT Nightforce 15-55 8208 XBR Bart's Bullets Mike Davis

Johnny Powers LG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill TM Nightforce 15-55 RL17 Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

Tim Claunch LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Roy Hunter Claunch



MSSA - Memphis, TN

Light Gun Equipment List

DATE 6-30-2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Robby Miles LG 6 BR Bat Brux JB 1600 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

Gabe Matheny LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger PRT Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's Bullets Stroud

Nick Mansfield LG 6 DASHER Borden Rock Creek Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's Bullets TJ Stroup

Terry Balding LG 6 BR Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Roy Hunter Balding

Fred Thurman LG 6 mm Savage Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 4007 Berger 105 VLD Self

Sonny Korner LG 6.5 Creedmore Sako Benchmark KRG Nightforce H4350 Sierra

Chris Neri LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger DQ Gunworks

James Phillips LG 6 BR Bat Brux Leonard Nightforce 15-55 Varget Phillips Claunch

Bruce Buchanan LG 6 BR Bat Brux PRT Vortex H4895 Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

Larry Averitt LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Scoville March H4895 Vapor Trail D. Scott

Jerry Stroup LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Byers Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's Bullets D. Jones

Bill Griswold LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein PRT Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger

Darrell Jones LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce 15-55 Varget Eazor D. Jones

Jason Danley LG 6 BR Remington Kreiger MBR Tooley Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger Danley

Jonathan Jones LG 6 BR Remington Brux Grayboe Sightron 10-50 Varget Berger Danley

James Lederer LG 6 BR Borden Lederer VonMinden Vortex Varget Bart's Bullets Lederer

Darrell Dacus LG 6 BR Bat Lederer ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

Dean Bryson LG 6 BR Kelbly Kreiger Kelby Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105 VLD DQ Gunworks

John Ross LG 6 BR Borden Hawk Hill Shehane Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

Randy Horman LG 6 BR Bat Lederer Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's Bullets MMT

Thuman Ford LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Self

Wayne Corder LG 6 DASHER Borden Brux Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's Bullets Borden

Rebecca Corder LG 6 DASHER Borden Brux Nightforce Varget Nosler Borden

Bart Sauter LG 6 BRA Bat Lederer Scarbrough Valdada H4895 Bart's Bullets Stroud

Andrew Powers LG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill TM Nightforce 15-55 RL17 Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

Steve Wilson LG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 12-42 Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

Jim Andress LG 6 BR Bat Lederer Wheeler Valdada Varget Bart's Bullets Wheeler

David Dorris LG 6 BR Nesika Brux ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget 106 Fireformers DQ Gunworks

Terry Olroyd LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 12-42 8208 XBR Vapor Trail Speraneo

Robert Redman LG 6 DASHER Haverkamp Kreiger Hart Vortex Win 760 Berger L. Lindley

Andy Williams LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Shehane Nightforce 12-42 RL15 Precision LGP

Larry Lindley LG 6 BR Haverkamp Self Vortex Varget Berger L. Lindley

Jerry Rochelle LG 6 BRA Bat Lederer CPS Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

David McDowell LG 6 BR Borden Kreiger Bernoski Nightforce 12-42 N140 Berger Kemp

Sophie Bryeans LG 6 BR Bat Brux CPS Sightron 10-50 Varget Bart's Bullets Self

Gaylon Bryeans LG 6 BR Bat Brux CPS Sightron 10-50 Varget Bart's Bullets Self

Lincoln Scaife LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Bart's Bullets Wheeler

David Nance LG 6 BR Bat Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 8208 XBR Bart's Bullets Conover

Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley

Paul Hilgedick LG 6 DASHER Stolle Broughton ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger Self

Jeff Conover LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Bart's Bullets Conover

Tyler Pope LG 6 BRA Defiance Brux Mannors Sightron 10-50 Varget Berger South Precision

Matt Owen LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Scarbrough Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's Bullets Billy Stevens

John Fowler LG 6 BRA Bat Lederer BAT Nightforce 15-55 8208 XBR Bart's Bullets Mike Davis

Johnny Powers LG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill TM Nightforce 15-55 RL17 Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

Tim Claunch LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Roy Hunter Claunch



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Andrew Powers 2 HG Andrew Powers 12 0 14

102 LG  James Lederer 0 HG James Lederer 0 0 0

103 LG  John Ross 0 HG John Ross 19 6 25

104 LG  Jonathan Jones 0 HG Jonathan Jones 3 0 3

105 LG  Wayne Corder 0 HG Wayne Corder 0 0 0

106 LG  Randy Horman 0 HG Randy Horman 0 0 0

107 LG  Nick Mansfield 0 HG Nick Mansfield 10 0 10

108 LG  Jerry Stroup 0 HG Jerry Stroup 0 0 0

109 LG  Jerry Rochelle 8 HG Jerry Rochelle 0 0 8

110 LG  Lincoln Scaife 0 HG Lincoln Scaife 0 0 0

111 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

112 LG  Robby Miles 0 HG Robby Miles 8 3 11

113 LG  Andy Williams 1 HG Andy Williams 0 0 1

114 LG  Jim Andress 0 HG Jim Andress 0 0 0

115 LG  Matt Owen 0 HG Matt Owen 5 0 5

116 LG  Larry Lindley 0 HG Larry Lindley 0 0 0

117 LG  Steve Wilson 0 HG Steve Wilson 0 0 0

118 LG  Gaylon Bryeans 5 HG Gaylon Bryeans 0 0 5

119 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

120 LG  Bill Griswold 0 HG Bill Griswold 0 0 0

121 LG  David Dorris 1 HG David Dorris 0 0 1

122 LG  David Nance 0 HG David Nance 0 0 0

123 LG  Tim Claunch 0 HG Tim Claunch 0 0 0

124 LG  Darrell Jones 0 HG Darrell Jones 0 0 0

201 LG  Johnny Powers 7 HG Johnny Powers 7 5 19

202 LG  David McDowell 0 HG David McDowell 0 0 0

203 LG  Larry Averitt 0 HG Larry Averitt 0 0 0

204 LG  Terry Balding 5 HG Terry Balding 0 2 7

205 LG  Rebecca Corder 0 HG Rebecca Corder 0 0 0

206 LG  Paul Hilgedick 0 HG Paul Hilgedick 0 0 0

207 LG  Tyler Pope 0 HG Tyler Pope 0 0 0

208 LG  Thuman Ford 0 HG Thuman Ford 6 0 6

209 LG  Mike McBride 12 HG Mike McBride 3 7 22

210 LG  Chris Neri 0 HG Chris Neri 0 0 0

211 LG  Robert Redman 0 HG Robert Redman 0 0 0

212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

213 LG  Dean Bryson 0 HG Dean Bryson 0 0 0

214 LG  Bart Sauter 18 HG Bart Sauter 6 4 28

215 LG  John Fowler 0 HG John Fowler 0 0 0

216 LG  Fred Thurman 0 HG Fred Thurman 0 0 0

217 LG  Sonny Korner 0 HG Sonny Korner 0 0 0

218 LG  Sophie Bryeans 13 HG Sophie Bryeans 0 0 13

219 LG  Jason Danley 0 HG Jason Danley 0 0 0

220 LG  Darrell Dacus 10 HG Darrell Dacus 1 1 12

221 LG  Gabe Matheny 0 HG Gabe Matheny 0 0 0

222 LG  James Phillips 0 HG James Phillips 0 0 0

223 LG  Terry Olroyd 0 HG Terry Olroyd 4 0 4

224 LG  Jeff Conover 2 HG Jeff Conover 0 0 2

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 4

MSSA - Memphis, TN

DATE 6-30-2019

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match


